PD526 Series
VHF/UHF Base Station Duplexers
Order Information
Item Number Frequency Range MHz
PD526-WB-SR-1 (@ 5MHz sp) 406 - 440
PD526-WB-SR-1 (@ 10MHz sp) 406 - 440
PD526-WB-1(@ 10MHz sp) 406 - 440
PD526-4-SR-1 406 - 470
PD526-4-1 406 - 470
PD526-WB-SR-2 (@ 10MHz sp) 435 - 470
PD526-WB-2(@ 10MHz sp) 435 - 470
PD526-4-SR-2 435 - 470
PD526-4-2 435 - 470
PD526-5-SR-1 470 - 490
PD526-5-1 470 - 490
PD526-5-SR-2 490 - 512
PD526-5-2 490 - 512
PD526 Series
These Celwave units use a total of six pass-reject
dual-notch resonators with three resonators per
channel as the normal arrangement. They are suitable
for many applications other than duplexing and their
dual-notch circuitry provides a pseudo band pass
characteristic for high Tx-Rx isolation. These units are
available with reversible mounting brackets to allow
flush rack mounting with connections in the rear.
Specify PD526-4-SR or PD526-5-SR. Intercabling is
exclusively RG214/U cable.
• High isolation
Minimizes interference.
• Temperature compensated